TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380546

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH | | 09/25/2012 | Limited Liability Company: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Chem-Trend Limited Partnership | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1445 West McPherson Park Drive | |
| City: | Howell | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48843 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Partnership: MICHIGAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1393648 | LUSIN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7343545755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7343545531

connie.mclean@fnacc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Sepanik

Address Line 1: 47774 West Anchor Court Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CT-10-2010US1 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Connie McLean |
| SIGNATURE: | /Connie McLean/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/14/2016 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment from C-T Deutschland GmbH to C-T Limited Partnership#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from C-T Deutschland GmbH to C-T Limited Partnership#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from C-T Deutschland GmbH to C-T Limited Partnership#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment from C-T Deutschland GmbH to C-T Limited Partnership#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the last date written below ("Effective Date"), by and between Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH, a German limited liability company with an address of Ganghoferstrasse 47, D-82216, Maisach, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Chem-Trend Limited Partnership, a Michigan limited partnership, with an address of 1445 W. McPherson Park Drive, Howell, Michigan, 48843, United States (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and the applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby set their hands and seals as of the Effective Date.

| Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH | Chem-Trend Limited Partnership |
|--|--------------------------------|
| "Assignor" | "Assignee" |
| & Pars JU | Constant |
| Name: Liam Paul David McGill | Name: Carl J. Poshuszny |
| Title: Executive Sales Director Europe | Title: V.P. & CFO |
| M. The | Executive |
| Name: Markus Tenbrink | |
| Title: CFO Europe | |

Date: September 25, 2012 Date: 10/19/12

| As to Unem-1 rend (Deutschand) Guion: | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Witness: | Witness: | | |
| Ramona Soukop Name: Ramona Soukop | Vanessa Kolper | | |
| Notary: | | | |
| The foregoing Trademark Assignment was acknowledged before me on this <u>25th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2012, by <u>Mr. Liam McGill and Markus Tenbrink</u> [name], <u>director</u> [title], of Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH, on its behalf. | | | |
| | Mu | | |
| | Tr. Nikolaus Buchta Notary Public | | |
| As to Chem-Trend Limited Partnership: | • | | |
| Witness: | Witness: | | |
| Name: | Names Gwendoly) Lawson | | |
| Notary: | | | |
| State of Michigan) ss: County of Livingston) | | | |
| The foregoing Trademark Assignment was acknowledged before me on thister the day of August, 2012, by Carl J. Posluszny, V.P. & CFO, of Chem-Trend Limited Partnership, on its behalf. | | | |
| | Betifoudly Name: | | |
| | Beti J. Dudley, Notary Public Livingston County, Michigan Commission Expires: January 8, 2014 Acting in Livingston County | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

| | | REGISTRATION/ | REGISTRATION/ |
|----------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|
| MARK | COUNTRY | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE |
| LUSIN | Australia | 514445 | 07/14/1992 |
| LUSIN | Germany | 659099 | 06/24/1954 |
| LUSIN | India | 1082376 | 02/21/2002 |
| LUSIN | India | 1082375 | 02/21/2002 |
| LUSIN | Indonesia | 525462 | 12/24/2002 |
| LUSIN | Indonesia | 525463 | 12/24/2002 |
| LUSIN | Malaysia | 89004544 | 07/21/1994 |
| LUSIN | Malaysia | 92009137 | 07/05/1995 |
| LUSIN | Malaysia | 89004543 | 09/22/1993 |
| LUSIN | Singapore | T8908055J | 02/28/1991 |
| LUSIN | Singapore | T8904730H | 03/22/1991 |
| LUSIN | United Kingdom | 2103100 | 01/03/1997 |
| LUSIN | United States | 1393648 | 05/20/1986 |
| LUSIN & Design | Algeria | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Austria | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Benelux | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Bosnia and | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| | Herzegovina | | |
| LUSIN & Design | Brazil | 814762972 | 07/09/1996 |
| LUSIN & Design | Denmark | VR199203807 | 05/08/1992 |
| LUSIN & Design | Egypt | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | France | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Germany | 1130730 | 11/17/1988 |
| LUSIN & Design | Germany | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Hong Kong | 19913346 | 01/10/1991 |
| LUSIN & Design | International | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| | Registration | | |
| LUSIN & Design | Italy | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Morocco | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Portugal | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Serbia | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Spain | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | Sweden | 0230179 | 02/14/1992 |
| LUSIN & Design | Switzerland | 541764 (MP) | 04/29/1989 |
| LUSIN & Design | United Kingdom | 1379983 | 03/22/1991 |
| LUSIN & Design | United Kingdom | 1379984 | 02/15/1991 |
| LUSIN & Design | United Kingdom | 1379985 | 03/22/1991 |

16587385.1

A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0910

I hereby certify that the document was signed in my presence by

- Mr. Liam Paul David McGill, born on 1st of October 1961, of WS 5 3 PQ Walsall, West Midlands, Great Britain, identified by his passport,
 and
- Mr. Markus Tenbrink, born on 13th of October 1970,
 of Wacholderweg 3, 85399 Hallbergmoos-OT Goldach, Germany,
 identified by his German identity card,

both acting on behalf of

Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH

of Gernlinden, Gde. Maisach, Landkreis Fürstenfeldbruck (address: Ganghoferstraße 47, 82216 Maisach-Gernlinden, Germany).

Upon my inspection of the commercial register on 25th of September 2012, I further certify that Chem-Trend (Deutschland) GmbH is registered with the Municipal Court of Munich -Commercial Register- under No. 157443 and that Mr. McGill and Mr. Tenbrink as this company's directors are entitled to act jointly as this company's legal representatives.

Fürster Veldbruck, the 25th of September 2012

Dr. Buchta,

Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 04/14/2016